BOX ASSIGNMENTS	07-15-2	2002	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. Paul SMITH	マ(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): UL 0 9 2002 単 ダ フーターのこ	2. Jeroen VISJAGER 4. Theodorus TERVC 6. 8.		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R NAME: Omlidon Technologies LL				
ADDRESS: 343 Lunada Court, Lo	s Altos, California 94022			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (		NO		
	<u>ument</u> for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
ASSIGNMENT OF	<pre></pre>		<b>DATE:</b> June 8, 2002; 4, 2002.	June 10, 2002;
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT	ECLARATION IF FILED HERE Y!)		ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S		]YES ⊠NO M#	1* INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	D. FAIENI NO(S)	N#	if not in item 1
09/505,279 265476				
	-Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = <u>1</u>			<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$		
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE	O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT
265476	PTFE-CIP-2	NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO	065322	0265476
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct a	and any attached copy	is a true copy of
NR	Q	10. Total number of pa cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cover	nts and document	4
Signature Attorney: <u>Mark G. Paulson</u>				
Reg. No. <u>30793</u> Atty/ <b>2ec:</b> MGP/wdw	FEL: (703) 905-2158	Date: July 9, 2002 FAX: (703) 9	05-2500	
	FILE WITH PTO RETUR			
/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000224 033975 FC:581 40.00 CH	09505278			
	/			
30300119_1.DOC				PAT-114X 702
		<b>~</b>		
		RE	EEL: 13073 FR	AIVIE: 0992

.

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Paul SMITH	2)	Jeroen VISJAGER
3)	Cees BASTIAANSEN	4)	Theodorus TERVOORT
5)		6)	
7)		8)	
(he	reinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made a	an inv	ention known as Dkt. 265476
and	d entitled: MELT-PROCESSIBLE POLY(TETRAF	LUOR	OETHYLENE)
for	which an application for Letters Patent of the United	d State	<del>JS</del>
<b></b>	was executed even date herewith and is about to b	e filed	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
$\square$	was filed on February 16, 2000 , Appln, No.	09/5	05.279

## AND WHEREAS

Omlidon Technologies LLC 343 Lunada Court Los Altos California, 94022

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-1148 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Sig</u>	nature /	Date Signed	<u>Witness</u>
1)	Name: Paul SMITH	June, 8, 2002	Note: Notalie Stutemann
2)	Name: Jeroen VISJAGER	JUNE 10, 2002	Name: Natalie Stutzmann
3)			
4)	Name: Cees BASTIAANSEN	M June, 10, 2002.	yang: Valatie Stutzmann
5)	Name:		
6)			
	Name:		
7)			
•	Name:		
8)	Name:		
	INGLIE,		

-2-

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	<u>Witness</u>
1) Name: Paul SMITH		
2)		
Name: Jeroen VISJAGER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/
3)	24-6-2002	/// il
Name: Cees BASTIAANSEN		
4)		
Name: Theodorus TERVOORT		
5)		
Name:		
6)		
Name:		
7)		
Name:		
8)		
Name:		

-2-

PAT-114B 1/01

## PATENT REEL: 13073 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 07/09/2002**